

## NATASHA LYN NICHOLS

Natasha Lynn Nichols, 27, of Bowling Green died at 5:06 p.m., Thursday, March 4, 2010, at the Medical Center at Bowling Green.

The Warren County native was a member of Penns Chapel Church of Christ. She was the daughter of Doug Nichols and Juanita Cline Nichols of Bowling Green, who survives. She was preceded in death by her maternal grandparents, Horace and Mildred Cline.

Funeral service will be at 2:00 p.m., Sunday, March 7, 2010, at Hardy & Son Funeral Home, Bowling Green Chapel with burial in Penns Chapel Cemetery. Visitation will be from 4:00-8:00 p.m., Saturday, and from 12:00-2:00 p.m., Sunday, at the funeral home.

Survivors include her parents, Doug & Juanita Cline Nichols of Bowling Green; three brothers, Jimmy Nichols, Roger Nichols and his wife, Brittany and Justen Nichols, all of Bowling Green; a nephew, Brian Nichols of Bowling Green; paternal grandparents, J. W. and Helen Nichols of Bowling Green; aunts, Shirley Cline, Jannet Cline, Joyce Cline, Phyllis Sargent and her husband, Ernie and Lisa Miller and her husband, Jeff; uncles, Kenneth Cline & his wife, Julie, Joel Cline and his wife, Penny, and David Nichols and his wife, Lois; and several cousins.

Send Condolences